

9th April, 2021

To: All Bidders

Dear Sir/Madam,

ADDENDUM 3: CLARIFICATION

**RE: TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DRILLING & FISHING
TOOLS FOR BARINGO-SILALI GEOTHERMAL PROJECT (RE-TENDER) -
REF NO. GDC/DO/OT/051/2020-2021**

In response to your request for clarification, GDC wishes to respond as follows;

Bidders Question 1

Kindly confirm if company annual reports will suffice in place of audited accounts.

GDC response:

Company annual reports will not replace audited financial accounts.

Bidders Question 2

The LPO's and Client list includes client details. Unfortunately, due to the companies' confidentiality policies we will not be able to share these documents as they are confidential. Kindly reconsider this technical evaluation requirements or offer an alternative.

GDC response:

The technical requirement remains as stated in the tender document.

Bidders Question 3

We are kindly requesting for an additional 1-week extension. Our partners and manufacturers of the equipment are requesting additional time to provide a technically responsive bid.

Bidders Question 4


We are kindly requesting for an additional 1-week extension. Our partners and manufacturers of the equipment are requesting additional time to provide a technically responsive bid.

GDC response:

The request for extension is hereby declined. The tender closing date remains as stated in Addendum two (2) i.e. **Wednesday 14th April, 2021 at 2.00Pm.**

N/B: All other instructions remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully,



PATRICK KAPTO
PRINCIPAL OFFICER, PROCUREMENT
FOR: GEOTHERMAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY